

ASSOCIATION BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN UNION AND JORDAN

Brussels, 26 May 2014

The Association Council

UE-RHJ 3303/14

INFORMATION NOTE

Subject: Decision of the EU-Jordan Association Council amending Article 15 (7) of Protocol 3 to the Euro-Mediterranean Agreement between the European Communities and their Member States, of the one part, and the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan, of the other part, concerning the definition of the concept of "originating products" and methods of administrative cooperation

The Association Council has, by written procedure which ended on 2014, adopted Decision n°/2014 of the EU-Jordan Association Council amending Article 15 (7) of Protocol 3 to the Euro-Mediterranean Agreement between the European Communities and their Member States, of the one part, and the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan, of the other part, concerning the definition of the concept of "originating products" and methods of administrative cooperation as set out in doc. UE-RHJ 3302/14.

UE-RHJ 3303/14 DM/sb DG C 2B